Democratic Party Committees
Receipts*
Individuals
Other Committees
Transfers from other National
Transfers from State/Local
Disbursements*
Contributions
Coordinated Expenditures
Independent Expenditures
Transfers to other National
Transfers to State/Local
Cash on Hand
Debts Owed By

Other Party Committees
Receipts*
Individuals
Other Committees
Transfers from other National
Transfers from State/Local
Disbursements*
Contributions
Coordinated Expenditures
Independent Expenditures
Transfers to other National
Transfers to State/Local
Cash on Hand
Debts Owed By

2020

$492,142,718
$304,512,084
$48,569,793
$13,547,383
$1,097,232
$348,272,410
$871,938
$2,296,151
$1,762,869
$10,749
$14,349,729
$165,703,000
$7,744,367

$3,624,164
$3,362,308
$96,570
$1,475
$5,194
$3,095,231
$17,236

$0

$124
$3,321
$2,175
$1,499,768
$46,128

2018

$354,641,181
$257,840,584
$42,292,330
$14,928,603
$1,694,661
$255,995,194
$540,884
$1,894,472
$5,706,158
$1,243,581
$15,283,678
$116,426,630
$12,288,344

$3,881,994
$3,616,600
$88,173
$4,000
$361
$4,134,315
$16,101
$36,010
$5,485

$0

$4,200
$1,354,872
$94,046

2016

$308,019,418
$217,617,287
$37,220,523
$10,155,858
$3,741,012
$239,628,721
$902,805
$327,920
$3,659
$3,453,649
$10,588,534
$82,267,380
$13,535,007

$2,816,844
$2,449,695
$283,710
$0

$760
$2,531,236
$9,606

$0

$900

$0

$7,544
$796,918
$65,518

Party Table 1**
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2014

$311,166,556
$249,615,331
$29,775,395
$11,643,796
$543,848
$232,111,632
$463,295
$1,544,643
$4,034,207
$123,588
$12,204,566
$82,276,619
$15,755,921

$2,875,301
$2,769,078
$66,556
$935
$51,491
$2,494,915
$15,656

$0

$7

$375
$76,020
$544,622
$447,255

Republican Party Committees
Receipts*
Individuals
Other Committees
Transfers from other National
Transfers from State/Local
Disbursements*
Contributions
Coordinated Expenditures
Independent Expenditures
Transfers to other National
Transfers to State/Local
Cash on Hand
Debts Owed By

Total

Receipts
Individuals
Other Committees
Transfers from other National
Transfers from State/Local

Disbursements
Contributions
Coordinated Expenditures
Independent Expenditures
Transfers to other National
Transfers to State/Local

Cash on Hand

Debts Owed By

2020

$600,784,223
$374,637,348
$38,765,213
$25,285,343
$447,958
$461,462,466
$712,227
$279,397
$3,427,535
$122,000
$26,558,576
$189,880,873
$950,701

$1,096,551,105

$682,511,740
$87,431,576
$38,834,202
$1,550,385
$812,830,107
$1,601,402
$2,575,548
$5,190,528
$136,070
$40,910,480
$357,083,641
$8,741,196

This table was generated on 5/19/20.

2018

$386,739,628
$227,755,821
$43,875,636
$13,775,707
$911,578
$299,788,630
$517,122
$1,693,508
$16,127,799
$1,723,872
$12,829,106
$130,269,488
$1,694,593

$745,262,803
$489,213,006
$86,256,139
$28,708,310
$2,606,600
$559,918,139
$1,074,107
$3,623,990
$21,839,442
$2,967,453
$28,116,984
$248,050,990
$14,076,984

2016

$336,231,072
$202,813,408
$47,666,968
$7,453,292
$1,228,565
$250,465,624
$689,425
$661,960
$407,539
$35,306
$9,105,852
$95,951,904
$4,167,037

$647,067,334
$422,880,391
$85,171,201
$17,609,151
$4,970,336
$492,625,580
$1,601,836
$989,881
$412,097
$3,488,955
$19,701,930
$179,016,202
$17,767,563

2014

$282,605,818
$209,246,080
$45,781,425
$10,326,753
$1,208,103
$221,358,122
$435,263
$1,349,281
$2,687,282
$1,334,124
$10,407,043
$72,445,759
$1,996,817

$596,647,674
$461,630,489
$75,623,376
$21,971,484
$1,803,441
$455,964,668
$914,215
$2,893,924
$6,721,496
$1,458,087
$22,687,629
$155,266,999
$18,199,993

*This table includes only federal activity. The 2020, 2018, 2016 and 2014 receipt and disbursement totals have been calculated taking into account transfers to and from other national, state and local parties. Levin Fund reimbursements (transfers) to the federal account
and the Levin share of Federal Election Activity are included in the receipt and disbursement totals. (Levin Funds are a category of funds used to finance certain types of Federal Election Activity. Levin funds may include donations from some sources ordinarily prohibited
by federal law (e.g. corporations, unions and federal contractors) but permitted by state law; thus, national parties are not permitted to raise Levin funds. Levin donations are limited to $10,000 per calendar year from any source or to the limits set by state law, whichever

limit is lower.) To see line-by-line financial activity as reported by the party committees for the current cycle, see Party Tables 2b and 3b. To see Levin Fund receipts and disbursements, see Party Table 9.

**The data presented in these statistical summaries do not include some reports filed on paper. To minimize COVID-19 exposure, the Commission closed its office headquarters in mid-March 2020 and suspended processing of reports submitted on paper until the
agency resumes normal operations. Financial activity of paper filers will be accounted for in the first statistical release after the reopening of the agency’s office. (Approximately 94 percent of reports submitted to the Commission are filed electronically. Electronic filing is
mandatory for all filers who receive contributions or make expenditures that exceed $50,000 in a calendar year, or have reason to expect to do so.)
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