Party Table 1**

Federal Financial Activity of Party Committees Through March 31 of the Election Year

	2020	2018	2016	2014		2020	2018	2016	2014
Democratic Party Committees					Republican Party Committees				
Receipts*	\$492,142,718	\$354,641,181	\$308,019,418	\$311,166,556	Receipts*	\$600,784,223	\$386,739,628	\$336,231,072	\$282,605,818
Individuals	\$304,512,084	\$257,840,584	\$217,617,287	\$249,615,331	Individuals	\$374,637,348	\$227,755,821	\$202,813,408	\$209,246,080
Other Committees	\$48,569,793	\$42,292,330	\$37,220,523	\$29,775,395	Other Committees	\$38,765,213	\$43,875,636	\$47,666,968	\$45,781,425
Transfers from other National	\$13,547,383	\$14,928,603	\$10,155,858	\$11,643,796	Transfers from other National	\$25,285,343	\$13,775,707	\$7,453,292	\$10,326,753
Transfers from State/Local	\$1,097,232	\$1,694,661	\$3,741,012	\$543,848	Transfers from State/Local	\$447,958	\$911,578	\$1,228,565	\$1,208,103
Disbursements*	\$348,272,410	\$255,995,194	\$239,628,721	\$232,111,632	Disbursements*	\$461,462,466	\$299,788,630	\$250,465,624	\$221,358,122
Contributions	\$871,938	\$540,884	\$902,805	\$463,295	Contributions	\$712,227	\$517,122	\$689,425	\$435,263
Coordinated Expenditures	\$2,296,151	\$1,894,472	\$327,920	\$1,544,643	Coordinated Expenditures	\$279,397	\$1,693,508	\$661,960	\$1,349,281
Independent Expenditures	\$1,762,869	\$5,706,158	\$3,659	\$4,034,207	Independent Expenditures	\$3,427,535	\$16,127,799	\$407,539	\$2,687,282
Transfers to other National	\$10,749	\$1,243,581	\$3,453,649	\$123,588	Transfers to other National	\$122,000	\$1,723,872	\$35,306	\$1,334,124
Transfers to State/Local	\$14,349,729	\$15,283,678	\$10,588,534	\$12,204,566	Transfers to State/Local	\$26,558,576	\$12,829,106	\$9,105,852	\$10,407,043
Cash on Hand	\$165,703,000	\$116,426,630	\$82,267,380	\$82,276,619	Cash on Hand	\$189,880,873	\$130,269,488	\$95,951,904	\$72,445,759
Debts Owed By	\$7,744,367	\$12,288,344	\$13,535,007	\$15,755,921	Debts Owed By	\$950,701	\$1,694,593	\$4,167,037	\$1,996,817
Other Party Committees					Total				
Receipts*	\$3,624,164	\$3,881,994	\$2,816,844	\$2,875,301	Receipts	\$1,096,551,105	\$745,262,803	\$647,067,334	\$596,647,674
Individuals	\$3,362,308	\$3,616,600	\$2,449,695	\$2,769,078	Individuals	\$682,511,740	\$489,213,006	\$422,880,391	\$461,630,489
Other Committees	\$96,570	\$88,173	\$283,710	\$66,556	Other Committees	\$87,431,576	\$86,256,139	\$85,171,201	\$75,623,376
Transfers from other National	\$1,475	\$4,000	\$0	\$935	Transfers from other National	\$38,834,202	\$28,708,310	\$17,609,151	\$21,971,484
Transfers from State/Local	\$5,194	\$361	\$760	\$51,491	Transfers from State/Local	\$1,550,385	\$2,606,600	\$4,970,336	\$1,803,441
Disbursements*	\$3,095,231	\$4,134,315	\$2,531,236	\$2,494,915	Disbursements	\$812,830,107	\$559,918,139	\$492,625,580	\$455,964,668
Contributions	\$17,236	\$16,101	\$9,606	\$15,656	Contributions	\$1,601,402	\$1,074,107	\$1,601,836	\$914,215
Coordinated Expenditures	\$0	\$36,010	\$0	\$0	Coordinated Expenditures	\$2,575,548	\$3,623,990	\$989,881	\$2,893,924
Independent Expenditures	\$124	\$5,485	\$900	\$7	Independent Expenditures	\$5,190,528	\$21,839,442	\$412,097	\$6,721,496
Transfers to other National	\$3,321	\$0	\$0	\$375	Transfers to other National	\$136,070	\$2,967,453	\$3,488,955	\$1,458,087
Transfers to State/Local	\$2,175	\$4,200	\$7,544	\$76,020	Transfers to State/Local	\$40,910,480	\$28,116,984	\$19,701,930	\$22,687,629
Cash on Hand	\$1,499,768	\$1,354,872	\$796,918	\$544,622	Cash on Hand	\$357,083,641	\$248,050,990	\$179,016,202	\$155,266,999
Debts Owed By	\$46,128	\$94,046	\$65,518	\$447,255	Debts Owed By	\$8,741,196	\$14,076,984	\$17,767,563	\$18,199,993

^{*}This table includes only federal activity. The 2020, 2018, 2016 and 2014 receipt and disbursement totals have been calculated taking into account transfers to and from other national, state and local parties. Levin Fund reimbursements (transfers) to the federal account and the Levin share of Federal Election Activity are included in the receipt and disbursement totals. (Levin Funds are a category of funds used to finance certain types of Federal Election Activity. Levin funds may include donations from some sources ordinarily prohibited by federal law (e.g. corporations, unions and federal contractors) but permitted by state law; thus, national parties are not permitted to raise Levin funds. Levin donations are limited to \$10,000 per calendar year from any source or to the limits set by state law, whichever limit is lower.) To see line-by-line financial activity as reported by the party committees for the current cycle, see Party Tables 2b and 3b. To see Levin Fund receipts and disbursements, see Party Table 9.

^{**}The data presented in these statistical summaries do not include some reports filed on paper. To minimize COVID-19 exposure, the Commission closed its office headquarters in mid-March 2020 and suspended processing of reports submitted on paper until the agency resumes normal operations. Financial activity of paper filers will be accounted for in the first statistical release after the reopening of the agency's office. (Approximately 94 percent of reports submitted to the Commission are filed electronically. Electronic filing is mandatory for all filers who receive contributions or make expenditures that exceed \$50,000 in a calendar year, or have reason to expect to do so.)